ACAA State Track & Field Records 2024-2025

Junior High Girls

Event Year Student
400-Meter Dash 1996  Melissa Purdy
100-Meter Dash 2014 launiss Smith
4x200-Meter Relay 1995

1600-Meter Run 2003  Jessica Nix
4x100-Meter Relay 2015

4X400-Meter Relay 2024

800-Meter Run 2024 Mariam Jacobsen
200-Meter Run 1994  Andrea Casson
High Jump 2024 Lilly Dupree

Long Jump 2016  Fredria Spackman
Triple Jump 1988  Traci Farley

Shot Put 2024 Ann Evelyn Shirley
Discus 1999  Marlene McNutt

School

Trinity Christian Academy, Oxford

Union Chapel Christian Academy, Huntsville
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Union Chapel Christian Academy, Huntsville
Eastwood Christian School, Montgomery
Eastwood Christian School, Montgomery
Trinity Christian Academy, Oxford
Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville
Adullam House Christian Academy, Wetumpka
Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan

Record

1:04.77
0:12.31
2:01.88
6:10.40
0:56.46
5:09.50
2:40.71
0:26.59
1.47m 4-10.00
480 m 15-09.00
8.69m 28-06.25
9.66 m 31-08.25
27.25m 89-04.75



ACAA State Track & Field Records 2024-2025

Junior High Boys

Event Year Student
400-Meter Dash 2004  Matt Dersch
100-Meter Dash 2010  Ethan Fowler
4x200-Meter Relay 2004

1600-Meter Run 2019  Charles Owen Waker
4x100-Meter Relay 1982

4x100-Meter Relay 2006

800-Meter Run 2007  Madison Smith
200-Meter Dash 1994  Frith
4x400-Meter Relay 2003

High Jump 2006  Daniel Powell
Long Jump 2025 Kobe Sharpe
Triple Jump 2021 Gabriel Williams
Shot Put 2009  Dustin Parker
Discus 2025 Tae Jacobs

School

Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
SMIC Academy, Birmingham

Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale
SMIC Academy, Birmingham

Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Trinity Christian Academy, Oxford

Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook
Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale
Tuscaloosa Christian School, Cottondale
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Providence Classical School, Huntsville

Record

0:51.97

0:11.20

1:45.29

5:07.50

0:50.69

0:50.69

2:15.58

0:23.40

4:00.72

1.78m 5-10.00
5.64m 18-06.00
10.13m 33-02.75
13.64m 44-09.00
41.67m 136-08.50



ACAA State Track & Field Records 2024-2025

Varsity Girls

Event

400-Meter Dash
100-Meter Dash
4x200-Meter Dash
1600-Meter Run
3200-Meter Run
4x100-Meter Relay
4x100-Meter Relay
4x400-Meter Relay
800-Meter Run
200-Meter Dash
200-Meter Dash
High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

Year

2021
2009
1994
1998
2025
1994
2000
2025
2025
2010
2011
2022
2025
1992
2022
2006

Student

Reagan Gatewood
Ruth Terry

Rachael Ketcham
Anna Dernlan

Anna Dernlan
Ruth Terry

Ruth Terry
Reagan Gatewood
Adeline Barber
Traci Farley

Emily Couch
Morgan Davis

School

Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville
SMIC Academy, Birmingham

Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan

Hope Christian School, Alabaster

Ordo Amoris Classical Academy, Fairhope
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan

Hope Christian School, Alabaster
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
Ordo Amoris Classical Academy, Fairhope
SMIC Academy, Birmingham

SMIC Academy, Birmingham

Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville
Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale
Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale
Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan

Record

1:01.65
0:12.63
1:57.80
5:57.82
12:34.88
0:55.93
0:55.93
4:52.77
2:37.81
0:26.99
0:26.99
1.54m
4.72m
9.35m
8.54m
30.38m

5-00.75

15-06.00
30-08.00
28-00.25
99-08.00



ACAA State Track & Field Records 2024-2025

Varsity Boys
Event

400-Meter Dash
100-Meter Dash
4x200-Meter Relay
1600-Meter Run
3200-Meter Run
4x100-Meter Relay
800-Meter Run
200-Meter Dash
4x400-Meter Relay
High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

Year

2009
2007
2022
2022
2025
1978
2022
2022
1984
1999
2023
2022
2009
1986

Student

Madison Smith
Logan Middleton

Charles Owen Walker
Pace Walker

Charles Owen Walker
Nickolas Moon

Uriah Riddlespriger
Branden Davis
Luke Batchelor
Trevor Price
Flowers

School

SMIC Academy, Birmingham

Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
Eastwood Christian School, Montgomery
Landmark Christian School, Montgomery
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
Pineview Christian School, Harvest
SMIC Academy, Birmingham

Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook
Providence Classical School, Huntsville
Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan
Grace Baptist School, Prattville

Record

0:53.14
0:11.18
1:38.72
4:32.68
11:23.16
0:47.80
2:09.27
0:23.04
3:52.48
1.98m
6.14m
12.18m
15.72m
41.55m

6-06.00
20-01.75
39-11.50
51-07.00
136-03.75



