# Junior High Girls

Event	Year	Student	School	Record
400-Meter Dash	1996	Melissa Purdy	Trinity Christian Academy, Oxford	1:04.77
100-Meter Dash	2014	launiss Smith	Union Chapel Christian Academy, Huntsville	0:12.31
4x200-Meter Relay	1995		Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	2:01.88
1600-Meter Run	2003	Jessica Nix	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	6:10.40
4x100-Meter Relay	2015		Union Chapel Christian Academy, Huntsville	0:56.46
4X400-Meter Relay	2024		Eastwood Christian School, Montgomery	5:09.50
800-Meter Run	2024	Mariam Jacobsen	Eastwood Christian School, Montgomery	2:40.71
200-Meter Run	1994	Andrea Casson	Trinity Christian Academy, Oxford	0:26.59
High Jump	2024	Lilly Dupree	Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville	1.47 m 4-10.00
Long Jump	2016	Fredria Spackman	Adullam House Christian Academy, Wetumpka	4.80 m 15-09.00
Triple Jump	1988	Traci Farley	Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale	8.69 m 28-06.25
Shot Put	2024	Ann Evelyn Shirley	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	9.66 m 31-08.25
Discus	1999	Marlene McNutt	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	27.25m 89-04.75

# Junior High Boys

Event	Year	Student	School	Record
400-Meter Dash	2004	Matt Dersch	Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook	0:51.97
100-Meter Dash	2010	Ethan Fowler	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	0:11.20
4x200-Meter Relay	2004		Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook	1:45.29
1600-Meter Run	2019	Charles Owen Waker	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	5:07.50
4x100-Meter Relay	1982		SMIC Academy, Birmingham	0:50.69
4x100-Meter Relay	2006		Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale	0:50.69
800-Meter Run	2007	Madison Smith	SMIC Academy, Birmingham	2:15.58
200-Meter Dash	1994	Frith	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	0:23.40
4x400-Meter Relay	2003		Trinity Christian Academy, Oxford	4:00.72
High Jump	2006	Daniel Powell	Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook	1.78m 5-10.00
Long Jump	2025	Kobe Sharpe	Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale	5.64m 18-06.00
Triple Jump	2021	Gabriel Williams	Tuscaloosa Christian School, Cottondale	10.13m 33-02.75
Shot Put	2009	Dustin Parker	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	13.64m 44-09.00
Discus	2025	Tae Jacobs	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	41.67m 136-08.50

# Varsity Girls

Event	Year	Student	School	Record	
400-Meter Dash	2021	Reagan Gatewood	Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville	1:01.65	
100-Meter Dash	2009	Ruth Terry	SMIC Academy, Birmingham	0:12.63	
4x200-Meter Dash	1994		Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	1:57.80	
1600-Meter Run	1998	Rachael Ketcham	Hope Christian School, Alabaster	5:57.82	
3200-Meter Run	2025	Anna Dernlan	Ordo Amoris Classical Academy, Fairhope	12:34.88	
4x100-Meter Relay	1994		Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	0:55.93	
4x100-Meter Relay	2000		Hope Christian School, Alabaster	0:55.93	
4x400-Meter Relay	2025		Providence Classical School, Huntsville	4:52.77	
800-Meter Run	2025	Anna Dernlan	Ordo Amoris Classical Academy, Fairhope	2:37.81	
200-Meter Dash	2010	Ruth Terry	SMIC Academy, Birmingham	0:26.99	
200-Meter Dash	2011	Ruth Terry	SMIC Academy, Birmingham	0:26.99	
High Jump	2022	Reagan Gatewood	Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville	1.54m 5-00.75	
Long Jump	2025	Adeline Barber	Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale	4.72m 15-06.00	
Triple Jump	1992	Traci Farley	Tabernacle Christian School, Gardendale	9.35m 30-08.00	
Shot Put	2022	Emily Couch	Cornerstone Christian Academy, Rainsville	8.54m 28-00.25	
Discus	2006	Morgan Davis	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	30.38m 99-08.00	

# Varsity Boys

Event	Year	Student	School	Record	
400-Meter Dash	2009	Madison Smith	SMIC Academy, Birmingham	0:53.14	
100-Meter Dash	2007	Logan Middleton	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	0:11.18	
4x200-Meter Relay	2022	-	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	1:38.72	
1600-Meter Run	2022	Charles Owen Walker	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	4:32.68	
3200-Meter Run	2025	Pace Walker	Eastwood Christian School, Montgomery	11:23.16	i
4x100-Meter Relay	1978		Landmark Christian School, Montgomery	0:47.80	
800-Meter Run	2022	Charles Owen Walker	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	2:09.27	
200-Meter Dash	2022	Nickolas Moon	Pineview Christian School, Harvest	0:23.04	
4x400-Meter Relay	1984		SMIC Academy, Birmingham	3:52.48	
High Jump	1999	Uriah Riddlespriger	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	1.98m	6-06.00
Long Jump	2023	Branden Davis	Victory Christian Academy, Millbrook	6.14m	20-01.75
Triple Jump	2022	Luke Batchelor	Providence Classical School, Huntsville	12.18m	39-11.50
Shot Put	2009	Trevor Price	Northside Methodist Academy, Dothan	15.72m	51-07.00
Discus	1986	Flowers	Grace Baptist School, Prattville	41.55m	136-03.75